XC3S1000L-4FGG456C Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number XC3S1000L-4FGG456C-DG
Manufacturer AMD
Manufacturer Product Number XC3S1000L-4FGG456C
Description IC FPGA 333 I/O 456FBGA
Detailed Description Spartan®-3L Field Programmable Gate Array (FPGA
) IC 333 442368 17280 456-BBGA

ds313.fm  Page 5  Friday, April 18, 2008  10:26 AM
XC3S1000L-4FGG456C AMD IC FPGA 333 I/O 456FBGA
Ordering Information
Spartan-3L FPGAs are available in both standard and Pb-free packaging options for all device/package combinations. The
Pb-free packages include a ‘G’ character in the ordering code. Spartan-3L FPGAs are available in a single speed grade, –4,
and are specified over the Commercial temperature range.
Standard Packaging
Pb-Free Packaging
For additional information on Pb-free packaging, see XAPP427: Implementation and Solder Reflow Guidelines for Pb-Free
Packages.
XC3S1500L -4 FG 676 C
Device Type
Speed Grade
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial (TJ = 0oC to 85oC)
Package Type Number of Pins
Example:
DS313_03_101204
Device Speed Grade Package Type / Number of Pins Temperature Range (TJ)
XC3S1000L –4 FT(G)256 256-ball Fine-Pitch Thin Ball Grid Array (FTBGA) C Commercial (0°C to 85°C)
XC3S1500L FG(G)320 320-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3S4000L FG(G)456 456-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
FG(G)676 676-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
FG(G)900 900-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (FBGA)
XC3S1500L -4 FG 676 C
Device Type
Speed Grade
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial (TJ = 0oC to 85oC)
Package Type
Number of Pins
Pb-free
GExample:
DS313_04_101204
DS313 (v1.2) April 18, 2008 www.xilinx.com 5
Product Specification
Spartan-3L Low Power FPGA Family
R
ds313.fm  Page 6  Friday, April 18, 2008  10:26 AM
XC3S1000L-4FGG456C AMD IC FPGA 333 I/O 456FBGA
Functional Description
The Spartan-3L FPGA family is identical to the Spartan-3
FPGA family with respect to device function. See the func-
tional description in Module 2 of the Spartan-3 data sheet